A.P.N.: 1320-33-211-009 Escrow No.: 1102216-WD

RECORDING REQUESTED BY Northern Nevada Title Company 1483 US Highway 395 N # B Gardnerville, NV 89410

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS AND WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO

James Zewan and Marsha Zewan 1221 Lasso Ln. Gardnerville, NV8941D DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2014-854524 RPTT:\$1597.05 Rec:\$14.00

Total:\$1.611.05

12/16/2014 02:05 PM

Pqs=2

NORTHERN NEVADA TITLE COMPANY



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

WENDY DUNBAR NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA

The undersigned grantor(s) declare(s): Documentary Transfer tax is \$1,597.05.

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

That KDH Builders the Ranch, LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company in consideration of \$10.00 Dollars, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to James R. Zewan and Marsha W. Zewan, Trustees of the Zewan Family Trust agreement dated March 27, 2014

all that real property in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

Lot 160 as shown on the FINAL MAP PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENT PD 04-008 THE RANCH AT GARDNERVILLE PHASE IIB, recorded in the office of the Douglas County Recorder, State of Nevada on December 17, 2013 in Book 1213 at Page 2826 as Document No. 835604, of Official

Together with all singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Dated: December 10, 2014

KDH Ruilders the Ranch, LLC

Darci Hendrix, Managing Member

STATE OF NEVADA)

COUNTY OF \

On December 15, 2014 personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Darci Hendrix who acknowledged that She executed the above instrument.

Signature

(Notary Public)

State of Nevada Declaration of Value

a)	,		FOR RECORDER	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY	
Ψ)			1	nt #:	
a)		b) 🗵 Single Fam Res	Books	Page:	
c)					
e)			Notes:	\ . \\	
g)				\ \	
i)		, and whome from		_ \ \	
•		re of Proports	0400 474 00		
Dee			\$409,474.00		
		te Omy (value of property)	\$	- / /	
IXCa			✓ \$1,597.05		
5	_				
			\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ 		
calle othe Pur	ed upon to substantiate or determination of addisuant to NRS 375.03	s correct to the best of their the information provided he itional tax due, may result in	information and belief, and can be sterein. Furthermore, the disallowance a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus hall be jointly and severally liable	apported by documentation if of any claimed exemption, or interest at 1% per month. for any additional amount	
accest.	The state of the		Capacity CN ()	Natur	
atur	e		Capacity	A	
IER	(GP ANTOD) TATEOD	\			
11	TOWANI ON THEOR	MATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORM	MATION	
400	me: KDH Builders the	No. of the control of	/ /		
400	me: KDH Builders the	Ranch, LLC	Print Name: James Zewan and	Marsha Zewan, Trustees	
t Nai	me: KDH Builders the	Ranch, LLC	Print Name: James Zewan and	Marsha Zewan, Trustees	
t Nar ress:	me: KDH Builders the 10625 Double R I	Ranch, LLC	Print Name: <u>James Zewan and</u> Address: <u>2889 Rio Vista Dr</u>	Marsha Zewan, Trustees ive	
t Nar ress: : e: <u>N</u>	me: KDH Builders the 10625 Double R I Reno	Ranch, LLC Slvd Zip: 89521	Print Name: James Zewan and Address: 2889 Rio Vista Dr City: Minden	Marsha Zewan, Trustees	
t Nat ress: : e: <u>N</u> MPA	me: KDH Builders the 10625 Double R I Reno evada	Ranch, LLC Slvd Zip: 89521 STING RECORDING	Print Name: <u>James Zewan and</u> Address: <u>2889 Rio Vista Di</u> City: <u>Minden</u> State: <u>Nevada</u>	Marsha Zewan, Trustees ive	
t Nar ress: : e: <u>N</u> MPA Nam	me: KDH Builders the 10625 Double R I Reno evada NY/PERSON REQUE	Ranch, LLC Slvd Zip: 89521 STING RECORDING itle Company	Print Name: James Zewan and Address: 2889 Rio Vista Dr City: Minden	Marsha Zewan, Trustees ive	
	c) e) g) i) Decerification Transaction Rea a. b: Part The called other Pur owe	Type of Property: a)	Type of Property: a)	a) 1320-33-211-009 Type of Property: a)	